

JO Code No. WB00885

TR 18/2015

Order No.41Dated 08.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. PP files a petition for expunging the name of witness no CSW6 namely Palash Mondal.

Let the name of the said witness be expunge from the witness list.

Due to resolution of Bar not to attend court the case is adjourned today.

Hence fix 11.12.2023 for appearance and evidence

Dictd. & corrected by me

Judge Special court

Judge,under N.D.P.S Act,

CUM

Additional Session Judge,

3rd court,Howrah