

CNR No. WBHW01002273-2015

T R Case No. 18 of 2015

Order No. 46 Dated: 07.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present in court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P files hazira one witness.

One Anarul Haque is examined as PW-6. He proves signature on seizure list dated 27.04.2015 marked as exhibit-2/4. He is cross examine in full and discharged.

On perusal of record I find that my Ld. Predecessor in chair examined in Arup Kumar Manna on 07.12.2023 and he proved his signature on seizure list dated 27.05.2015 marked as exhibit-2/3 but the same has not been reflected in order sheet.

To 10.09.2024 and 11.09.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.

JO Code No.WB00644