

**T.R. Case No.18 of 2015**

**Order No.54 Dated 11.07.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.  
Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
No witness is present.  
Ld. P.P in charge has filed a petition.  
Praying for rescheduling the case.  
Heard, considered.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Fix 17.11.2025 & 18.11.2025 for appearance and evidence.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah**